Application No. G hinf gl FEES PAID

Name ... 0SS GECRCE ROWDEN. ..o . —~— Date Amount | Rece

By Pitt Showm Deto Tow an Permit No. G . 3054 65 /5 on |97
Address . Butle Falls, Oregen G 750052 Certificate No. 38954

SHGL s DL b, T,
Stream Index, Page No, /5‘.:.9_3.. ey
LA 6 o
2023 [$Elert. Fee |5
FEES REFUNDED
Date filed Decetber 8, 1965 Date Amount Che
Pricrity December 8, 1965
3 Pt

. . P ASSIGNMENTS
Action suspended until Loie !'}g o Date T Address Velume
Returned to applicant
Date of approval ... May. 19,..1966

CONSTRUCTION REMARES

Date for beginning . May 19, 1967

0.03 ¢fs from a sump (iebrCresk) for irrigation of 2.4 acres

Date for completion ... _Qc¢hober 1, 1967

Extended to

Date for application of water . October 1, 1968

WELS

Extended fo

et{2:49. 5

e

=

PROSECUTION OF, WORK
Form “A” filed ;.’MJ@ 4 i i / ?& é

Form “B” filed /L«z(/% FY4 A 1/2 4
Forme “C” filed .Y //Lr/&'] }X} /9@&»

FINAY. PROOY

JAN 31 1973

Blank mailed

Proof received

FEB 28 1973

Date certificate issued

o

SP*12520-119



NOTICE OF BEGINNING OF CONSTRUCTION

Mre. Georee. BOWAEH. e , the holder of Permit No, _....G=3084

p mesemmerr

oy 7

Ao appropriate the public waters of the state of Oregon, began the actual construction of the works described

It‘.jlelenn on the .ond ... day of o BPEI , 1966,
© .. Remarks: .oov Bn.ught..“.gump...and...pip.e....and....s.t.arfs.ei,.,ins.t_alling.._ﬁamsa.. .......

The appropriafor sho! £tate the manner of beginning construction work, number of men employed, the amount of Wol

Dug sump to see if there wag watel enough before filing.
. Up 60 the data of this t, and my fom whish muy tend {o ehow the bezinning of work in good falth.
.

oy
bl

4]

IN WI SS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 27th .. day of SOOI 11 0 K OO, L1866
x St /Q PPN SO PO . Pitt. Btar Bonte, Box .88, Butke Falls,
(Sighdiure of Appiicant) (Address) ! Ore gon

Fill ont, datach ond mall to the State Engineer, Salem, Oregoi 97319, when construction work is begiit.

SP*12928-110

P tmmm o SmSm TR oo SETToT =331

o i NOTICE OF COMPLETION OF CONSTRUCTION
-
o7 I, Mra.. George Rowden ., the holder of Permit No. LG=B08%

R, ap%rgpﬁate the public waters of the state of Oregon, completed the construction of the works described

thereish b the ... 2Q40..... day of .. ApRAL ., 19.66

= ’j‘Rgmarks: ........Gnmgletad...saadin% ..i.e::iziliz.ing,.‘.ﬁnrc}..wi.x::i‘.x]}lg;ﬂ..’;izuf‘.n..}mmp.:mgfao;;;‘.‘

1t the works hiave fess capacity than descrd eﬁ In the parmit, or you have

i

5 Fp 1 npletica
! ,;h{ﬁdl;%%%tlon._sysmm..ia C.OmE
)

. order that our regords may not be unneecessarily encumbered.

b

E —_ .
[t N WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this _..27&h. day of ... July .. 19..66
Lok Mo Y poras.. [Rocrdon.. Pitt Star Route, Box e Falls,

(Sizintore of Appileant) (Address) Oregon
Till out, detach and mail to the State Englneor, Salem, Oregon £7310, when construction work is completed,
n T
) IMPORTANT—This form is a notice to the Siate Engineer that permitt
<e is dy # final
oy “~ which the water has actually been applied 0 the infended use underpthe ter;s orﬂe?:hg poerr?r:‘t{.e Perami,}:gofst%;&&aﬁgﬂglg%

'z Certificate of Water Right ‘will be issued based on the extent of the quaniity and as det ined
'Y and survey which will be made In response to the filing of this Forcén [+8 ¥ nee etermined by the tinal proof tnspectlon

NOTE: In the case of an irrigation permit, this Form C should not be malied to the State Engineer until all of the land d
soribed in the permit, which 16 1 fntended to irrigate under this perm erigated.
B! Fiil out, defach and mail to the Siate Enghlue:,gsalem, Dhogon sngm. \;geitaﬂ'g Elh?%a{lasish:f ﬁ%&zi};ﬁfa%.mjgated'

%H (/; Application No. WG-3312
7. NOTICE OF COMPLETE APPLICATION OF WATER T0 A BENEFICIAL USE

S OL Mrs.. . George Rowden , the holder of Permit No, .. G=308%

L

to agPropriate the public waters of the state of Oregon, completely applied the waters {o a beneficial use in
s

“: aecordance with the terms of said permit, on the 26th  day of ... July 1966..

= - Remarks: Have finished prodect. and completely irrigaged land a

.. __’fliled,andraisedcrow .

mw wmrﬂmss WHERECF, I hat;re hereunto set my hand this 2741, day of ... JWLY, , 1868
g i

A
TV ke Clde e Thoamadem Trmer QA Raybtn Fallea



FORM Mo. 3—~WARRANTY DEED, ey n_4:7 :
S39558 \ “Vol.o2% Page_o ey
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That Mo -zB. ... Edmondson. and . .. — .
Arduth. Edmondson,. . hushand. and. wifa.

in consideration of......mommmmosEnoos Tan..and. no/100. (§10.00} s enmsmzssscss Dollars, .
to.==08 mz= paid by.... Ga0nge....ﬁ@wden...an&...glenn.e,--.-ﬁ-g.‘!'{.@ﬁn-i ------- T T Y o
~wife.. : . -

GOrem.r: hereby grant, bargain, sell and convey unto said.... George. Rowdean. and. Glenns ...

Rowden, husbend and wife,the survivor thereof, .thelrsmszszsnzznzas.

mmmmmooe == _heirs and assigns, all the following real property, with the tenements,
hereditamenis and appurtenances, situated in the' County of. Ja Gksonf “““““““““““““ and Stafa
of Oregon, baunded and described as follows, fo-wils

i inning 8t @ polnt 344 feet North of the § corner common
Lo SBE?GEO ang 29. Tgp. 358, Range 3 Hast. At the N. E. edge
of right of way of Fish Leke Road. Thence runninggNorth 456q
fest to 8 point on the West line of the B.F.C. Edmondson and
Arduth Edmondson property. Thence East 54 feet, thence South
526.4 feet to the edge of sald rcad right of way. Thence N.
27°30" W. 88.7 feet o the point of beginning.

‘ P
" Retasining right of way to barn and irrigstion ditch.

FORM No, 703—WARRANTY DEED (Grontees as Tenants by Entirety). @

559988 | | Vol 540 Page 340

) . . - ———
KNOW ALL MEN BY I'HESE PRESENTS, That . We'“~ Duane R."BEuton apd
: Roberta B, Burton, husband and wife _ ‘ .

int consideration of......=m=m=n=r~-Ten and no/ 100 {1G,00) _..ADoI[a;;;
to...18 paid by... Georee Rowden and Glenna Rowden, husband and wife
: . husband and wits,
do..=x. hereby grant, bargain, sell and convey unto said.. 320rge Rowden and Glerma Bowden, B
- husband and wife, the survivor therecf, , HitBand=antkwife
&s tenanis by the entirety, their heirs and assigns, all the following real proporty, with the tenerments, heredita-
ments and appurtonances, situated in the County of...... dackson . . and State of Oregon,

bounded and described as follows, fo-wit:

Beginning at a point on the Bast side of the Fish ILake Road
Right-of-wey which is 3ll feet north of the % Seei Cor. *o
Bec, 20 and 29, Twp 355 Range 3E Thence north h56 feet to a
point on the line between the Duene Burton and Frank Edmondson
propertles; thence West 32l.5 feeb, thence south 175 fect to the
Eost 6dge of said Roed Rightwof-wey, thence South 49 Bast 438 feet
to “the point of beginning excluding portion of Road Rig ht=of=iay
which extends inside of east described line, .

>

ey 1965
GHNEER

FEEON

gﬁﬁ@%ﬁ%ﬁf

&7 KTE EN

-------- Gﬂex:ge--Rawdenﬂa-ncl--G-lerana-nRawden-,-~-th~aﬂsu-rfvi~v0r-'---‘rh=mn*‘ ytheda
: heirs and assigns forever.

And Y
: +#he grantor. s
ahove named do.w... covenant to and with the above named grantees, their heirs and assigns that..... 79078 ...
lawkully seized In fee simple of the above granted premises, that the above granfed premises are free from

all encam?

Rl I I N




Pormit A—h-T-67 EPd0as-113

STATE OF OREGON
COUNTY OF JACKSON

21
Proot of Appropriation of Water

MRS. GEORGE ROWDER

of Pitt Star Route, Box 88, Butte Falls Cregen

has applied beneficially the waters of
a sump -

, State of

i

: . South Fork Big Butte Cresk '
© PRYEYn of 204 acres for e purpase o

under Permit No. G-30864 of the State Engineer, and that the use of said waters has been
completed under the terms of said permif; that the priority of the
right dates from Becember &, 985

that the amount of water for the purposes gforesaid, has been actually beneficially used in the
amount of
0.03 cubic foot per second

or its equivalent in case of rotatign, measured af the point of dipersion fro e s{reayy.
Thes%oint of dizersion is located in the SE& S\v!ﬁ, Section 2%, T gg; Sey Rf' gl El-s %‘- .3
750 fret North and 50 feet West from S% Corner, Section 20.

The amount of water used for irrigation, tegether with the amount secured under any other
right existing for the same lands, shall be limited 1o one-eightlethyos ono cybic foot per second
per aere, or its equivalent for each acre irrigated and shall be further limited

to s diversion of not to exceed 2% acre feet per acre for each acre irrigated
during the Irrigation season of each year,

and shall
conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer.
A deseription of the place of use under the right, and to which such right is appurtenant, is
as follows:

1.8 acres SEX Wk
0.6 acre SWy SE%
Section 20
T. 35 S., Ra 3 E., Wo M.

I have read the sbove and foregoing proof of appropriation of water; I know the contents
thereof, and that the facts therein stated are true.

L j el
IN WITNESS WHEREQCF. I have hereunto set mv hand this .{&.._ day of J"’? e e s,
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FINAL PROOF SURVEY
UNDER

Application No. 3.33/2 Permit No. .G.2:3084
IN NAME OF

Surveyed AuG. 8, 197/, by .G.. . 8ACA4...
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Januvary 31, 1973

Mres. George Rowden

Pitt Star Route, Box 88 - File No.

Butte Falls, OR 97522

Dear Madams

Enclosed is the final proof in connection with
the incumglfte water right represented by your permit
number. - 3084,

The data contained in the proof, which is based
on an inspection and survey of your project made by a
representative of this department, defines the extent to
which your water right has been completed within the terms
of your permit. The proof should be dated and signed by
you and returned to this office.

Upon receipt of the proof, properly executed
and accompanied by the statutory recording fee of §1.50,
a certificate of water right will be issued confirming
the right thereunder and, after being recorded in the
county records, will be forwarded to you.

Very truly yours,

CHRIS L. WHEELER
State Engineer

Form 117

Engégsure

¢-3312
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Decewber 21, 1965

Mrs. Ceorge Howden
Pitt Star Houte, Box 88
Butte Falls, Oregon’ o

Bear Madams

This will acknowledge your application for a pemmdil o
appropriate 0,04 cuble foot of wsbter per second from a BUITD
for the irrigation of 2.4 acres, the accompanylng map, lepal
descripbion, and fees of 515 for which owr receipt No. 7783

is enclosed,
H

Tour application, which has been filed and rambered
Gw3312, is in satisfactory forn for approval by igsvance off
a permit.

Very bruly yovrs,

Chlcls Lo o Hes Lok
State Bngineer

By
Larry W. Jebousek, Assistant
IRZVER T+
Enelosure



: i
WAT STER DISTRICT NO, 13 X “JJ WATER DISTRIBUTION
UNTY COURTHOUSE i HYDROGRAPHIC SURVEYS

MEDFORD 97501 STATE ’ F." REGON SNOW SURVEYS

TEL. 773.6211, EXT, 24
241 STATE ENGINEER
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT REFER TO

FILE NO. — —

December 7, 1965

DR %%@g
ATE ENGINEER
sty OR ERELe I

- Mr. Chris L. Wheeler
State Engineer
Salem, Oregon

Atbention: Mr. Larry Jebousek, Assistant
Dear Mr. Jebousek:

I am enclosing an application in the name of
Mrs. George Rowden of Pitt Star Route, Box 88, Butte
Falls, Oregon, for a permit to appropriate water from
Rowden Sump for irrigation purposes, together with her
personal check in the sum of $15.00, to cover filing
fees, the necessary map tracing, and legal land de-

scription.
Very truly yours,
¢ TN e S
.\;&qw{;g & ;i?/A &’{ /( /)Lg%/"/f//{/
Joééph I,.. Diddock
Assistant Water Master,
District No. 13
JLD:pg

gnclosures
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Abstract of Permit No. a.soa, »

Application No. 3395 v~ Certificate No.
Name Feg, Goorpm "‘%mmwf v

FLEL Stay vmw, Baw 88
Address Datbe Pelle, Spegen .
Source of water supply Bosasp ¥ T RIB. SooTH FoR BiG BOT £ aree
Use Lerigabien ¥ of @ % Al

R 758 a4, ‘f' S0 P S [ ]"/i S

Point of diversion £508. 0 i " y -- et b

Number of acres

DESCRIPTION OF LAND TO BE IRRIGATED OR PLACE OF USE

1 1, 1 1
Twe. |Range | See. NE14 NWi4 SWigq SE14
NEY | NW | Swy | SEw 1| NEw | nwis| swis [ sEw || NEW | Nwis| swig | sEwn || Nmis | Nwi| swi| sEy
— ,
3 ' o5 L8 Db
SE “alSvies J &
~ i R (A"
S 4 Sl 0
. 2
Priovity date Pecssber 8, 1945 &

Amount of water Galth walmy

Time limit to begin construction

Time limit to complete construction extended to

extended to

he Peob pey gedisl or Ais
e oa ddweraeids of neb
»:m,am paREe of asuh

Jts ei« Loy waﬁéz
sepe Jeeh e

5
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| STATE OFOREGON REF3IA TO RUTY

FiLa qo.
STATE ENGINEER
B16 PUBLIC SERVICE BUILDING

SALEM 10

Gentlemen:

This will acknowledge receipt of your notice %o the
effect that complete application of water has been made under
permit No. '+

e =

Pursuant to your report and in line with the gsmeral
practice of this office, 2 survey will be made at a later date.

After this survey, proof may be made and gertificate
issued covering the actual use of water as found by the englneer.
In case of irrigation, any lands described in the permit that
have not been irrigated will be automatically eliminated from
the water right.

In the meantime, the permit which you hold will be
valid evidence of the water right in question so long as you
continue to use the water.

Very truly yours,

2 e

CHRIS L. WHEELER
State Engineer

Form 128






